

j

ITEM NOS.13 & 47

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1007 OF 2012

M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24941 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1051 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14560 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the matters.

Further proceedings before the High Court shall remain stayed
in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER