

>

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1007 OF 2012

M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1051 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24941 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26509 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.1007 and 1051/2012

Respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through High Court but neither they appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

No further steps are required to be taken.

SLP(C) No.24941/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through postal service but neither he appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Item No.33

-2-

Fresh steps for getting the notice served on respondent Nos.2 to 4 be taken.

SLP(C) No.26509/2012

Service report is still awaited.

Fresh steps for getting the notice served on all the respondents be taken.

List all the matters on 10.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd