

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1007 OF 2012

M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1051 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24941 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26509 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.1007 and 1051 of 2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) Nos.24941 and 26509/2012

In spite of the specific orders passed on the last date i.e.,
30.11.2012, no positive steps have been taken for getting the notice served
on the unserved respondents.

In view of the default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers for necessary orders.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	