

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24941/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in WP No.3109/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No.26509/2012

(Office Report on default)

Date:23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice to the unserved respondents returnable in
six weeks. Process fee and spare copies of the SLP be filed within two
weeks.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER